TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM333530

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the receiving party	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
confirms the name of the receiving party is not Suffolk/Berry LLC.		previously recorded on Reel 005307 Frame 0661. Assignor(s) hereby

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
William A. Berry & Son, Inc.		11/01/2009	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Suffolk Construction Company, Inc.
Street Address:	65 Allerton Street
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2450959	BUILDING KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3381119	ON-TRAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7816225933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781 622 5930

trademark@mbbp.com Email:

Thomas F. Dunn **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 230 Third Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 2: CityPoint

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BERRYTM03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Dunn
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Dunn/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015
	-

Total Attachments: 4

source=BERRYTM03 - Coversheet (M0748025)#page1.tif

source=BERRYTM03 - Assignment of Berry Trademarks (M0748026)#page1.tif

source=BERRYTM03 - Assignment of Berry Trademarks (M0748026)#page2.tif

source=BERRYTM03 - Assignment of Berry Trademarks (M0748026)#page3.tif

900292330 06/17/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ÈTAS_ID: TM307789 Stylesheet Version v1.2 SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **CONVEYING PARTY DATA** Name Formerly **Execution Date Entity Type** William A. Berry & Son, Inc. 12/11/2009 CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Suffelk Construction Company, Ins Street Address: 65 Allerton Street City: Boston State/Country: **MASSACHUSETTS** Postal Code: 02119 Entity Type: CORPORATION/MASSACHUSETIS PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number Word Mark Serial Number: 77205321 ON-TRAC Registration Number: 3381119 ON-TRAC CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6179893338 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 617-517-53:19 Email: nebersole@suffolk.com Correspondent Name: Nadine Ebersole Address Line 1: 65 Allerton Street Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02119 NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Gorman SIGNATURE: /John P. Gorman/ DATE SIGNED: 06/17/2014 Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Frademarks#page2.til scurce=Assignment of Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of September 30, 2014, but effective as of November 1, 2009, by

William A. Berry & Son, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 99 Conifer Hill

Drive, Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 ("Assignor"), to Suffolk Construction Company, Inc., a

Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 65 Allerton Street, Boston, MA 02119

("Assignee").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the TRADEMARKS listed in the attached Exhibit A (the "MARKS") in the United

States and all Foreign Registrations and Applications for Registration thereof, in and to the goodwill

symbolized by the MARKS, for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, together with all claims for damages by reasons of past

infringement of said MARKS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit,

and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to take all actions, and to execute and deliver all additional

instruments and documents, as Assignee may reasonably request for the purpose of carrying out this

Assignment and the transactions contemplated herein including, but not limited to, all instruments and

documents necessary to transfer the MARKS in the United States and any foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein

assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith which

have not been previously identified to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed this 30 day of September, 2014.

WILLIAM A. BERRY & SON, INC.

Name: Peter Camp

Title: President

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF SUFFOLK ss,

BEFORE ME personally appeared the said Peter Campot, President of William A. Berry & Son, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing to be the act and deed of said entity, this 300 day of September, 2014.

DGMunua seld you Notary Public is and for the

Commonwealth of Massachusetts

My Commission expires:

Muquist 8 : 2019

DOMINIQUE LYNCH

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires

August 8, 2019

EXHIBIT A

Federal Trademark Registration	Mark	Services	Status
3,381,119	ONtrac	Conducting engineering surveys, engineering, mechanical engineering, research related to mechanical engineering.	Registered
2,450,959	BUILDING KNOWLEDGE	Construction supervision, construction planning, and construction management.	Registered
1,946,637	BERRY and Logo (Stylized Mark with Berry Logo)	Construction management and planning; custom construction and building renovation.	Registered
State Registration	Mark	Services	Status
Massachusetts Reg. No. 58812	BUILDING KNOWLEDGE	Construction and construction project management, planning and supervision Service, facilities management and physical plant services.	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 005468 FRAME: 0070

RECORDED: 02/27/2015